Roanoke Rapids City Council

September 21, 2021 5:30 p.m.
City Council Chambers
Lloyd Andrews City Meeting Hall

AGENDA

1. Call to Order & Invocation

2. Adoption of Business Agenda

(In accordance with the Roanoke Rapids City Council Rules & Regulations, it is the duty of every member present to vote on all matters coming before the Council unless there is a conflict of interest as determined by the Council or by law. Does any member have any known conflict of interest with respect to any matters before the Council this evening? If so, please identify and the remaining Council members will vote to consider the requested excuse.)

3. Special Recognition

◆ Former Councilman Ernest Bobbitt

4. Public Comment (Scheduled)

♦ Kimberly Graybeal - Hope for Hardy/Twilight Festival

Public Comment (Unscheduled)

5. Approval of City Council Meeting Minutes

(July 13, 2021 Special Meeting; July 20, 2021 Regular Meeting; August 3, 2021 Work Session; August 3, 2021 Special Meeting; August 24, 2021 Special Meeting)

6. Committee Appointments

- a) Recreation Advisory Committee
- b) Roanoke Rapids Area Planning Board
- c) Senior Center Advisory Committee
- d) Halifax-Northampton Regional Airport Authority

7. Old Business

a) Award of Service Side Arm and Badge

8. New Business

- a) Consideration of Ordinance Declaring a Road Closure for the Christmas Parade
- b) Consideration of Resolution Approving Surplus Items in Accordance with NCGS 160A-270(c) Electronic Auction Surplus Items
- c) 2020 Census Data and Electoral District Redistricting Considerations

9. City Manager's Report

10. Finance Director's Report

11. Other Business

12. Adjournment